RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT ESTABLISHING ORDINANCE 2024-A AMENDING CHAPTER 3.01 OF THE PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT'S BILLING POLICY ORDINANCE RELATED TO FEES, RATES AND CHARGES

WHEREAS, the Plumas Eureka Community Services District ("District") provides water, sewer and fire protection services within its jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS, the District's Board of Directors is empowered by various laws to adopt and impose fees, rates and charges and provide for the collection of unpaid fees, rates and charges; and

WHEREAS, the District's voters approved a special tax to fund fire protection services and provided that that the tax would be collected in the same manner as District charges; and

WHEREAS, the District's Board of Directors previously adopted Ordinance Nos. 2021-87C, 2018-C, and 2012-87 which established and revised procedures related to the collection of fees, rates, and charges; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors wishes to amend selection provisions of the billing collection provisions of Chapter 3.01 of the District's Billing Policy Ordinance (hereinafter referred to as "Chapter 3.01").

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE PLUMAS EUREKA COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT that Ordinance 2024-A is hereby approved and shall take effect and be in full force and effect thirty (30) days from and after the date of its final passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE DISTRICT BOARD OF DIRECTORS THIS 16th DAY OF APRIL 2024 BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

AYES:	Todd	Solomen,	Rich	Machada,	Teff	alick
NOES:	0		1.4.1.			
ABSEN	T: Dan	Fregulia,	Kim 7	rain		
ASTAIN	: 0	5				

ATTEST: Gina-Marie L. Morris

Don Fregulia, Board Chairperson Todd Solomon, Date

M. M. L. Morin

Gina-Marie Morris, Clerk of the Board

Date